

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.388 of 2019**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
18.	26.02.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> After arguing at some length, Sri T.V.Jaggi Reddy, learned counsel for respondent No.1, submits that I.A.No.2 of 2025 was filed seeking permission to withdraw 50% of the decretal amount, i.e., Rs.73,01,349/-, on furnishing a bank guarantee, pursuant to the orders of the Hon'ble Apex Court, as also a Co-ordinate Bench, copies of which are annexed to the said application. 2. However, in the application seeking permission to withdraw 50% of the decretal amount, the sum mentioned is Rs.73,01,349/-, which does not correspond with the aforesaid calculation of Rs.76,14,309/- in terms of the order of the Co-ordinate Bench dated 18.11.2021. 3. The bank guarantee is required to be furnished for a sum of Rs.76,14,309/-, which represents 50% of the decretal amount as per the order of this Court.	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		4. Learned counsel therefore, prays for time to furnish a bank guarantee for 50% of the decretal amount in terms of the order dated 18.11.2021 for an amount of Rs.76,14,309/-. 5. Post after two (02) weeks. RNT,J BM,J RPD	

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFIC E NOTE</i>